TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Fifth Third Bank		12/30/2011	banking corporation: OHIO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Actagro, LLC
Street Address:	4516 N Howard Ave
City:	Biola
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93606
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1212048	ACID-GRO
Registration Number:	1412770	ACTAGRO
Registration Number:	3280776	ACTAGRO ORGANIC ACIDS
Registration Number:	2636455	CACHE
Registration Number:	2637041	FOLOPLEX
Registration Number:	1866147	KWIK-START
Registration Number:	2418335	LOA
Registration Number:	2051161	MONARCH
Registration Number:	2860410	PHOCON
Registration Number:	2750715	REWARD
Registration Number:	2525812	STRUCTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061 Phone: 312.577.8034

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0151 900211054

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-483		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz		
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/		
Date:	01/03/2012		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release (R3779F0539)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (R3779F0539)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0152

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of December 30, 2011, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Actagro, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 2008 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2008, in its records at Reel 003779, Frame 0539; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Debtor granted to, and created in favor of, Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and Lien on, all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral described on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

By: | Dund V.
Name: | Larvisin S. pullu
Title: V. P.

STATE OF Ohio , SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December <u>28</u>, 2011, by <u>Harrison S. Mullin</u>, as <u>Vice President</u> of Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

Annette C. Schwab Notary Public My Commission Expires

JUL 2 0 2013

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
ACID-GRO	73/295578	1212048	10/12/1982	LIVE
ACTAGRO	73/444342	1412770	10/14/1986	LIVE
ACTAGRO	78/731637	3280776	8/14/2007	LIVE
ORGANIC				
ACIDS				
CACHE	76/056258	2636455	10/15/2002	LIVE
FOLOPLEX	76/242392	2637041	10/15/2006	LIVE
KWIK-START	74/097802	1866147	12/6/1994	LIVE
LOA	75/671341	2418335	1/2/2001	LIVE
MONARCH	74/549367	2051161	4/8/1997	LIVE
PHOCON	78/291944	2860410	7/6/2004	LIVE
REWARD	75/809515	2750715	8/12/2003	LIVE
STRUCTURE	75/809508	2525812	1/1/2002	LIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 01/03/2012